
Diesel Idling Reduction Program 2011 Call for Projects
Awarded Projects

Approved March 2011 Lifetime Benefits

Applicant
Amount 

Awarded

Funds 

Returned

Tons NOx

Reduced

Tons PM 

Reduced

Tons 

CO2

Reduced

Gallons 

Displaced

Brown Brothers 

Transport, Inc.
$4,529 - 0.35 0.00203 27.97 2,520

CAB Express Inc.1 $5,000 $5,000
0.34

0.00086 27.81 2,505

Mr. David Britt, 

Owner-Operator
$5,000 -

1.09
0.00274 88.79 7,999

K and B 

Transportation, LLC
$5,000 - 0.21 0.00328 15.16

1,366

Mr. Michael P. 

Graham, Owner-

Operator

$5,000 - 0.80 0.00201 65.27 5,580

Total $24,529 $5,000

1 Funds Returned Due to Applicant Withdrawal from Program



Diesel Idling Reduction Program 2011 Call for Projects

Awarded Projects

Approved May 2011 Lifetime Benefits

Applicant
Amount 

Awarded

Funds 

Returned

Tons NOx

Reduced

Tons PM 

Reduced

Tons 

CO2

Reduced

Gallons 

Displaced

A M & S dba Blue 

Star Trucking1 $5,000 $5,000 0.3099 0.00492 22.3776 2,016

Ms. Deborah 

Jackson, Owner-

Operator

$5,000 - 1.0913 0.00274 88.79112 7,999

Double D 

Transportation
$10,000 - 0.3536 0.000088 28.7712 2,592

Mr. Luis 

Hernandez, Owner-

Operator

$5,000 - 0.0922 0.00023 7.501824 676

Total $25,000 $5,000

1 Funds Returned Due to Participant Withdrawal from Program



Diesel Idling Reduction Program 2011 Call for Projects

Awarded Projects

Approved July 2011 Lifetime Benefits

Applicant
Award 

Amount

Funds

Returned

Tons NOx

Reduced

Tons PM 

Reduced

Tons CO2

Reduced

Gallons 

Displaced

D & D Trucking1 $5,000 $5,000 0.2799 0.0007 15.815 2,052

Eads Trucking, LLC1 $5,000 $5,000 0.1834 0.00046 14.918 1,344

K.P. Henderson Trucking $5,000 - 0.2485 -0.00766 25.894 2,332

McGuire Transportation, Inc.2 $16,463 $12,347 0.2546 0.0023 19.579 1,764

Mr. Tom Farlin, Owner-Operator $5,000 - 1.3748 0.00345 111.861 10,078

Mr. Jose Garcia, Owner-

Operator1 $5,000 $5,000 0.0912 0.0010 6.9264 624

Mr. Chaska Killman, Owner-

Operator
$4,243 - 0.4140 0.00355 31.968 2,880

Mr. Loris Ralston, Owner-

Operator1 $5,000 $5,000 0.8888 0.0009 73.26 6,600

Mr. Blair Vigil, Owner-Operator $4,368 - 0.1242 0.00106 9.5904 864

Original Total Amount 

Awarded
$49,831 $32,347

1 Funds Returned Due to Participant Withdrawal from Program
2 Funds Returned Due to Ineligibility of Some or All of Activities Under Program Guidelines



Diesel Idling Reduction Program 2011 Call for Projects
Awarded Projects

Approved August 2011 Emissions Benefits

Applicant
Award 

Amount

Funds 

Returned

Tons 

NOx

Reduced

Tons PM 

Reduced

Tons CO2

Reduced

Gallons 

Displaced

Mr. Bobby Jo 

Pennington, Owner-
Operator

$10,000 - 3.9290 0.00987 319.68 28,800

Duncan Did It, LLC. $4,515 - 1.2162 0.00216 99.811 10,790

Mr. Dennis Nentrup, 

Owner-Operator1 $4,534 $4,534 0.6249 0.00093 51.282 4,620

Rocktown Lines1 $13,546 $13,546 1.7723 0.00263 145.445 13,104

Mr. Keith Thomas, 
Owner-Operator1 $4,848 $4,848 0.4923 0.00073 40.404 3,640

Leonard Brothers, 

LLC1
$22,117 $22,117 1.1550 0.00171 94.794 8,540

Total Amount 
Awarded

$59,560 $45,045

1Funds Returned Due to Participant Withdrawal from Program


